

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No: M.A.C.M.A.NO.105 OF 2022

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	23.03.2022	<p><u>KSR,J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>M.A.C.M.A.NO.105 OF 2022</u></p> <p>Admit.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ KSR,J</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A. NO.1 OF 2022</u></p> <p>For the reasons stated in the affidavit filed in support of this application and taking into consideration of the submissions made by the learned counsel for the petitioner/appellant, there shall be stay of all further proceedings pursuant to the Order and Decree, dated. 19-11-2021 passed in M.V.O.P.No.267 of 2016 by the Motor Accidents Claims Tribunal-cum-Principal District Judge, Srikakulam, subject to the petitioner/appellant depositing 50% of the awarded amount with proportionate costs and interest within eight(8) weeks from today. In default of deposit, this order stands cancelled automatically without further reference to this Court.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ KSR,J</p> <p>TSNR</p>	

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

